



## **INVITATION TO BID**

## <u>"SUPPLY OF OFFICE FURNITURE FOR NBP DIGITAL BANKING HUB BLUE AREA</u> <u>ISLAMABAD"</u>

National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) invites sealed bids from original manufacturers / authorized distributors / suppliers, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for supply of Office Furniture at NBP Digital Banking HUB Blue Area Islamabad.

2. Bidding documents for each lot, containing detail terms and conditions, etc. are available at Wing Head Procurement (Central & North) NBP, RHQ Building, 26-Mcalgon Road, Lahore on any working day before 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Bidding documents can be downloaded from National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) website <u>www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER</u> as well as from EPADS-PPRA web site <u>www.eprocure.gov.pk</u> free of cost. Bidder need to get register at EPADS-PPRA to access the tender document and other relevant information. In case of any help, please contact the undersigned.

3. A pre-bid meeting will be held at 11:00 AM on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 at given address. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at Wing Head Procurement (Central & North) NBP, RHQ Building, 26-Mcalgon Road, Lahore on or before 11:00 AM, 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. The bids will be opened on same day publicly at 11:30 AM. This advertisement is available on EPADS-PPRA web site <u>www.eprocure.gov.pk</u> as well as on the National Bank of Pakistan website <u>www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER</u>.

Wing Head Procurement (Central & North) National Bank of Pakistan 26-Mclagon Road, RHQ Building, Lahore Ph.042-99212695: Ext: 99210641-3509 & 3510 Email: hashim.shah@nbp.com.pk